
FBIHO/Counterintelli~ence 

I 
I 
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From: I I 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday September 14, 2011 10:55 AM 
I I 

Subject: RE: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Will President Wilson from the University Of Mass be attending the meeting? 

-----Original Message----­
From:~~------------------~ 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2011 10:25 AM 
To:l I 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Any progress? 

Thanks, 

I 
From: 

b6 
b7C 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

Sent:~~~~~~~~ 2011 7:5~1~A~M~------------------------------------------------~ 
Tal I 
1~~--~------------_J~--------------------------------~ 

Cc:~l ~~~~~--~~--~~~--~~ 
Subject: FW: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Good morning, 

This is a reminder regarding the upcoming NSHEAB, I have not heard back as to whether your 
President's will be attending, if at all possible could you let me know by COB: 9/14/11 so 
that I can get all the logistical details in order. 

The next National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) is scheduled for October 
18, 2011 at FBI Headquarters from 12:00 - 3:00 p.m. Please advise the Presidents/Chancellors 
of the scheduled meeting. In addition please advise if there are any specific agenda topics. 
You will receive logistical details regarding this meeting as soon as they become available. 
Please RSVP me via e-mail aj Jar by telephone ai I 
Thank you 

Management and Program Analyst 
FBIH Counterintelli 

L-------------....1 

(desk) 
(bb) 

1 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Everyone is cleared except for the new Presidents that have come on board and we are working 
on them. 

2011 12:17 PM 

Subject: Re: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

How are we doing with member clearances and VARs for 10/18? 

Thanks 

~~~-- Oc:ejoal Message I 
Sent: We Sep 14 10:49:48 2011 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Received responses from the following Universities: 

University of California at Davis: Chancellor Linda Katehi University of Texas at Austin: 
President Powers University of Colorado at Boulder: Chancellor DiStefano University of North 
Carolina-Chapel Hill: President Thorp University of Hawaii: President Greenwood 

Have not hear.d anything back from Rice University and Indiana University. 

-----Ori:inal Message-----
From:! _ I 
Sent:~w~e~ne~s~dTa~y~,~s~e~p~t~e~m~be~r~1~41 2011 10:25 AM 
To:l I 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Any progress? 

Thanks 1 

ucL.I ___ ____. 
FBIHQ 

-----Frjgjoal Message-----
From:_ I 

b6 
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• 

Sent: 
Tot 

Friday J September 09 J 2011 7: 5f'1::;.....:;;A~M.:...,_ _______________________ __, 

I 
~-------------------------~ 

Cc:~l --------~~----~--~--~~~ 
Subject: FW: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) b6 

b7C 
Good morning) 

This is a reminder regarding the upcoming NSHEABJ I have not heard back as to whether your 
President's will be attending) if at all possible could you let me know by COB: 9/14/11 so 
that I can get all the logistical details in order. 

The next National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) is scheduled for October 
18) 2011 at FBI Headquarters from 12:00 - 3:00 p.m. Please advise the Presidents/Chancellors 
of the scheduled meeting. In addition please advise if there are any specific agenda topics. 
You will receive logistical details regarding this meeting as soon as they become available. 
Please RSVP me via e-mail atl ~ic.gov or by telephone atl I 
Thank you 
I I 
Management and Program Analyst 
FBIHO/Counterintelli~ence 

~aesKJ 

(bb) 
(fax) 

I 

I 
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From: 
Sent: Wednesday September 14, 2011 1:04 PM 

I I To: 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Yes I will. 

-----Original Message----­
From:!~~--~--~~--~--~ 
Sent: Wednesday, September 14, 2011 12:59 PM 
To:l I 
Subject: Re: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Thanks; do you mind letting me know when they are cleared? 

Original Message 
Fro1 
To: 

~------------------~ Sent: Wed Sep 14 12:47:04 2011 
Subject: RE: National S~curity Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Everyone is cleared except for the new Presidents that have come on board and we are working 
on them. 

-----Original Message-----
From :1 f 
Sent: Wednesday. September 14, 2011 12:17 PM 
To:l I 
Subject: Re: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

How are we doing with member clearances and VARs for 10/18? 

Thanks 

Original Message 

~:1~~~~--~~~~~~ 
Sent: Wed Sep 14 10:49:48 2011 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Received responses from the following Universities: 

University of California at Davi~: Chancellor Linda Katehi Uni~ersity of Texas at Austin: 
President Powers University of Colorado at Boulder: Chancellor DiStefano University of North 
tarolina-Chapel Hill: President Thorp University of Hawaii: President Greenwood 

Have not heard anything back from Rice University and Indiana University. 

-----prjgjnal Message----­

From:~L--------------------~ 
Sent: Wednesday. Septlmber 14, 2011 10:25 AM 
To :l......_ _____ __,j 

1 
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Su~~ect: RE: National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Any progress? 

Thanks} 

ucl 
F B~IH"':':Q::-------' 

I 
Message-----

1 
09 2011 7:51 AM 

ion Advisory Board (NSHEAB) 

Good morning}· 

b6 
b7C 
b7E 

This is a reminder regarding the upcoming NSHEABJ I have not heard back as to whether your b6 
President's will be attending} if at all possible could you let me know by COB: 9/14/11 so b7C 
that I can get all the logistical details in order. 

The next National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) is scheduled for October 
18} 2011 at FBI Headquarters from 12:00 - 3:00 p.m. Please advise the Presidents/Chancellors 
of the scheduled meeting. In addition please advise if there are any specific agenda topics. 
You will receive logistical details regarding this meeting as soon as they become available. 
Please RSVP me via e-mail atl pr by telephone at~~------------~ 

Thank you 

Management and Program Analyst 
FBIHQ/Counterintelli 

2 
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From: I I 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday. December 14, 2011 12:15 PM 

I I 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

D 
Will Chancellor Katehi be attending the February meeting. 

Froml lmailtol 
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2011 2:24PM 
To:! I 
Subject: RE: Nqtional Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

Great! Thanks so much! 

-
From: .... ! -----...,tmailtol 

Sent: Monday. November 28, 201111:15 AM 
Tol I 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

The meeting begins on the 151
h the 141

h will be their travel day. 

Froml tmailtol 
S~nt· Monday Nayemher 28, 2011 1:29PM 

T- I 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

Dea~L...---.....1 

Just to confirm, does the meeting begin on February 14, or does it begin on February 15? 

Thanks so much! 

University of California, Davis 
One Shields Avenue, Davis, CA 95616-8558 

Phon1 I 
Fax.J I 
I I 

1 
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Froml lrmailtol 
Sent: Monday, November 28, 2011 9:04AM 
Tof 

I 

CCI I 

I 

Subject: FW: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

Hello Everyone, 

I 

I 

The next National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) meeting is 

I I 
r 

scheduled for February 14-17, 2012 in Miami, Fla., the meeting will be held at the Florida 
State Fusion Center on February 15, 2012 at 11:30 a.m. and will conclude at 1:00 p.m. on 
February 16, 2012 at the Miami International Airport. There will be a working dinner on 
February 15, 2012. Please advise the Presidents/Chancellors of the scheduled meeting. In b6 
addition, please advise if there are any specific agenda topics. You will receive logistical b 7 C 

,.....lool"loo...lo.lo........,.L....ol..lo.~~ing this meeting as soon as they become available. Please RSVP via e-mail to 
~----___,J-=l'i:". c....:..:. fb=::=-i:...o:. """':o--'-v or by telephone at 
L...-------.....1 y Friday December 16, 2011. 

Thank you, 

Management and Program Analyst 
FBIHQ/Counterintelligence Division 

desk) 
bb) 
fax) 

I 

I 

b6 
b7C 
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From: I I 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday: Oec:mber 19, 2011 2:43 PM 
I I 

Subject: RE: President Power's ACH Form 

. . 
I am not sure one of the numbers might be wrong. 
Here are the numbers that you gave me: 

Routir-ngg,;#~l.__ _____ _. 

Acct~._ ____ _. 

Froml tmailtol ~po.utexas.edul 

T
Sept: Monday pecember 19, 2011 2:04PM 

ol._ _____ __.l . 
Subject: RE: President Power's ACH Form 

' What was wrong? The transit number or the account number? 

I 
The Universitv ofTexas at Austin ·- P.O. Box T -~ Austin. Texas 78713 
Direc~ I . 
Proud member ol1Forty 

Fro mailto 
Sent: Monday, December 19, 2 
To:l I 
Subject: President Power's ACH Form 

b6 
b7C 

When they got ready to process President Power's ACH form the numbers on the form were incorrect, please give me a 
call so that we can get the correct numbers so his reimbursement can be handled. 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, December 19, 2011 11:03 AM 
I I 

Subject: President Power's ACH Form 

When they got r~ady to process President Power's ACH form the numbers on the form were incorrect, please give me a 
call so that we can get the correct numbers so his reimbursement can be handled. 

1 
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... 

From: 
Sent: Tuesday, December 20, 2011 4:39AM 
To: I bucdavis.edu' 
Subject: Re: questions regarding ACH Vendor/Miscellaneous Payment Enrollment Form 

You can fax it to me, I am off today please fax it to me tomorrow. The fax number isL..I _____ ..... 

Thank you 

I don't feel comfortable emailing the document as it includes the bank information. Can I fax it to you? Can you give me 
. your fax number? 

Thanks so much, 

From I Fmailto! . . . bJic.fbi.gov] 

~~e· r11esdav 9ecember 13, 2011 6:47 AM 

Subject: RE: questions regarding ACH Vendor/Miscellaneous Payment Enrollment Form 

HellcC:] 

You do not have to complete the information under agency information, we are concerned with her banking information 
and routing number and you can put my name under coordinator name. Please make sure she signs the form and you 
can scan it and e-mail it back to me, if you have any further questions email or give a call, I hope that this answers your 
questions. 

Froml [mailtoJ kuucdavis.edu] 
Sent: Monday, December 12, 2011 3:50PM 

~~ I 
Subject: questions regarding ACH Vendor/Miscellaneous Payment Enrollment Form 

De a~~---..... 

I'm in the process of completing the above form fo~ I and have a couple of questions. I left you a 
voice mail, but was cut off. ....__ ___ ___, 

1. Do I need to complete the section under Agency Information? 

1 
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2. Under the Financial Institution Information section, are you the ACH Coordinator and would I include 
your phone number? 

Thank you, 

I I 

I I 
Office of the Chancellor 
University of California 
One Shields Avenue 

~Davis, CA 95616-855i 

2 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

1
wednesday necerber21, 201112:06 PM 

RE: President Power's ACH Form 

Could you fill out a new form and send it to me with the corrected information, you can fax it to my attention, my fax 
number isl I 
Thank you 

From:l tmailto! tu0o.utexas.edu] 
~~1t: Monday DeceJber 19, 2011 2:56PM 

Subject: RE: President Power's ACH Form 

I reversed the numbers. The routing number is the account number, and vice versa. See if that will work. 

From: I tmailtol ~ic.fbi.gov] 
Sent: Monda~ December 19, 2011 1:43 PM 
Tol ~ . 
SubJect: RE: restden Power's ACH Form 

I am not sure one of the numbers might be wrong. 
Here are the numbers that you gave me: 

Routing~ 
Acct~r~---..,....... 

Froni ~-l~~~ltol ~p~~~t~~;;,~dtD~-~-~-··· .. 
Sent: Monday, December 19, 2011 2:04PM 
Td I 
Subject: RE: President Power's ACH Form 

I I 
What was wrong? The transit number or the account number? 

The University ofTexas at Austin ··· P.O. Box.T ... Austin. Texas 78713 
Directt I Fad I 
Proud member ot 1Forty 

1 
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.. 

~----~~-·~,.w-~~~-V-''·~0--A--'-~~~~~-~~~-~-A-·~"·"·~~~-~-~--'~'~~Y-'~~~ -- =v~v-~-~· ·~~'" --~v-~ 

From:l tmailtol ~ic.fbi.gov] 
Sent: Monday, December 19, 201110:03 AM 
To~ I 
Subject: President Power's ACH Form 

When they got ready to process President Power's ACH form the numbers on the form were incorrect, please give me a 
call so that we can get the correct numbers so his reimbursement can be handled. 

2 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Wednesday Qecemfer 21, 2011 2:54PM 
I -

Subject: RE: President Power's ACH Form 

I 
I received it, thank you so much. 

From I lrmailtol t:l?0o. utexas.edul 
Sent· wednesday Dfcember 21, 2011 12:16 PM 

Toii:--:--:--:::~~-:-~-
Subject: RE: President Power's ACH Form 

Sure. I'll get it to you today. 

From:k . tmailtol . ~ic.fbi.govl 
Sent:ednesday, December 21, 2011 11:0 AM · 
T~ I . 
Subject: RE: President Power's ACH Form 

Could you fill out a new form and send it to me with the corrected information, you can fax it to my attention, my fax b 6 
number isl I b 7 c 

Thank you 

Froml lmailtol lPpo.utexas.edu] 
Sent: Monday, December 19, 2011 2:56 PM 
Tol I 
Subject: RE: President Power's ACH Form 

IL..--_ ____. 
I reversed the numbers. The routing number is the account number, and vice versa. See if that will work. 

From:l tmailtol lruic.fbi.gov] 
Sent: Monday, December 19, 20111:43 PM 
Tol I 
Subject: RE: President Power's ACH Form 

I am not sure one of the numbers might be wrong. 
Here are the numbers that you gave me: 

Rout~in~g~#=l======~--~ 
Acct4L-----~ 

1 



.. 1 

Froml . tmailtol. ~po.utexas.edul 
Sent: Monday December 19, 2011 2:04PM 

~~J)ett: Rt. ;res10enl Power's ACH Form 

I I 
What was wrong? The transit number or the account number? 

The Universitv of Texas at Austin -- P.O. Box T -- Austin, Texas 78713 
Direc~ 1- Fax: I I 
Proud nl('mbcr oltF01ty 

From~ [mailtol ~ic.fbi.gov] 
Sent: Monday, December 19, 2011 10:03 AM 
To~ I 
Subject: President Power's ACH Form 

When they got ready to process President Power's ACH form the numbers on the form were incorrect, please give me a 
call so that we can get the correct numbers so his reimbursement can be handled. 

2 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Ih11rsday December 22, 2011 10:57 AM 
I I 

Subject: RE: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

Thank youc=Jvou have a wonderful holiday too. 

From:l lrmailtoJ lnufl.edul 
Sent: Thursday, December 22, 2011 10:27 AM 
To~ I 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

Heii9L-__ ____. 

Dis faxing the form to you now .... Hope you have a wonderful Holiday! 

Froml l[mailtol ijic.fbi.gov] 
Sent: Mondav, November 28 2011 12:04 PM 
Toj L 

IDaau.edtrl Lrunvu.edu;l I 
r---------------------------•~~~r~ic~e~.e-d~u;~l ____________________ ~~~~----------~1 b6 

lCUiastate.edu 
Cc:l I 
Suo]eet:: r-vv: 1\lauonat ::>ecumy Hlgner t:oucational Board meeting 

Hello Everyone, 

The next National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) meeting is 
scheduled for February 14-17, 2012 in Miami, Fla., the meeting will be held at the Florida 
State Fusion Center on February 15, 2012 at 11:30 a.m. and will conclude at 1:00 p.m. on 
February 16, 2012 at the Miami International Airport. There will be a working dinner on 
February 15, 2012. Please advise the Presidents/Chancellors of the scheduled meeting. In 
addition, please advise if there are any specific agenda topics. You will receive logistical 
details re arding this meeting as soon as they become available. Please RSVP via e-mail to 

r-------___.""l·~c.:..!. fb~i.~o~v or by telephone at 
L...-----------___.by Friday December 16, 2011. 

Thank you, 

Management and Program Analyst 
FBIHQ/Counterintelligence Division 

(desk) 
r'------.l(bb) 

(fax) 
ic.fbi.gov 

I 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

HelloL-1 __ __. 

Tuesday, January 03, 2012 9:38AM 
I @rice.edu' 

FW: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

b6 
b7C 

The next National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) meeting is 
scheduled for February 14-17, 2012 in Miami, Fla. the 14th will be a travel day. The 
meeting will be held at the Florida State Fusion Center on February 15, 2012 at 11:30 a.m. 
and will conclude at 1:00 p.m. on February 16, 2012 at the Miami International Airport. 
There will be a working dinner on February 15, 20 12. Please advise the 
Presidents/ Chancellors of the scheduled meeting. In addition, please advise if there are 
any specific agenda topics. You will receive logistical details regarding this meeting as soon 
as they become available. Please RSVP via e-mail tg pic.fbi.gov or by telephone 
at 

I IASAP if President Leebron will be attending. 

Thank you, 

Management and Program Analyst 
FBIHQ/Counterintelligence Division 

I 
~ueSKJ 

(bb) ,__ ___ .......,(fax) 

c.fbi.gov 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 

I J Thursday. Decem er 29. 2011 2:27 PM 
I I 

Subject: FW: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

Hellol.__....,....-___ _, 

The next National Security Higher Education Advisory Board (NSHEAB) meeting is 
scheduled for February 14-17, 2012 in Miami, Fla. the 14th will be a travel day. The 
meeting will be held at the Florida State Fusion Center on February 1.5, 2012 at 11:30 a.m. 
and will conclude at 1:00 p.m. on February 16, 2012 at the Miami International Airport. 
There will be a working dinner on February 15, 2012. Please advise the 
Presidents/Chancellors of the scheduled meeting. In addition, please advise if there are b6 
any specific agenda topics. You will receive logistical details regarding this meeting as soon b 7 c 
as they become available. Please RSVP via e-mail tol lic.fbi.gov or by telephone 
at 

I !<\SAP if they will be attending. 

Thank you, 

Management and Program Analyst 
FBIH /Counterintelli ence Division 

1 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

SSAI ~hould be sending you the information regarding the hotel, once he sends you the information you can 
make the reservations and President Snyder will be reimbursed. 

r=========:::::::::; ·---··~~---~--. --·-~·--······-···-·-·--~-··--··-· -------···--··"•·"-·'"····----
From I ~case.edu> 
To~,_ _____ _, 
Sent: Thu Jan 05 14:44:23 2012 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

What hotel are they staying? Do you make the reservations or do we? 

Thanks, 

I I 

L...-------'1 
Office of the President and the Provost 
Case Western Reserve University 
10900 Euclid Avenue 
Clevelanr/ OH 44106-7001 

Fro~~-· tm~iitol lmic.fbi.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday. December 05, 2011 11:30 AM 
To:l I 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

The actually meeting will be on the 15th and 16th the 14th is a travel day. 

Froml lmailtol tucase.edu] 
Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 201111:04 AM 

~~~ I 
Subject: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

b6 
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I 

I 

Barbara Snyder will attend the February meeting. Just for clarification: the body of the email says the meeting is 
February 14-17, but the attached itinerary says February 15-16. Can you clarify the correct dates? 

Thanks, 

Office of the President and the Provost 
Case Western Reserve University 
10900 Euclid Avenue 
Clevelan(j OH 44106-7001 

Phon~ I 
;a;a; ~seedu 
From~ lmailtol lvic.fbi.gov] 
Sent:~T~u~es~a~a~v.r.N~ov~e~m~b~e~r~2~9~20~1~1~11~:~276~A7M~----~~~~ 
To~ 

filaau.edu ·I 
lurice.edu:l 

cct ~bristol.ac.uk 
Subject: RE: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

All, 

~iastate.edu 

Attached is the rough itinerary for the February, 2012 meeting. We will be finalizing it later next month, but this is 

I 

essentially it. If you have any questions, concerns, or inquiries, please contad I ssAI lc'd above} or 
myself. 

Best,O 

uq~ __ __. 
FBIHQ 
Counterintelligence Division 

From IL,. __________ _. 

Sent: Mondav. November 28 2011 12:04 PM 
To:l 

tllaau.edu · I 
trurice.edu:l 

eel I 
Subject: FW: National Security Higher Educational Board meeting 

Hello Everyone, 
2 

I 
trunvu.edu:l 

I'Uiastate.edu 

I 
r 

I· 
I 
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